506102791 06/11/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6149513

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SIMON NOEL PEARCE	04/08/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PATRIOT CAMPERS HOLDINGS PTY LTD.	
Street Address:	1 ACTIVITY CRESCENT	
City:	MOLENDINAR	
State/Country:	ntry: AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	QLD 4214	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16889848	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)592-5009

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-696-5663

Email: patents@tuckerellis.com

Correspondent Name: PATRICK F. CLUNK C/O-TUCKER ELLIS LLP

Address Line 1: 950 MAIN AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44113

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	014949-000023
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATRICK F. CLUNK
SIGNATURE:	/Patrick F. Clunk/
DATE SIGNED:	06/11/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=014949-000023-Oath-Assign-exec#page1.tif source=014949-000023-Oath-Assign-exec#page2.tif

PATENT 506102791 REEL: 052910 FRAME: 0948

COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION

As the below named inventor(s), I, Simon Noel Pearce, ("INVENTOR"), hereby declare that this declaration and assignment are directed to:

AN AWNING

\boxtimes	the specification of which is attached hereto; AND/OR		
	United States application or PCT international application number		
	filed on, as amended on(if applicable). (I hereby authorize and request Patriot Campers Holdings Pty Ltd. (or any of its affiliated entities) or it delegated attorneys or agents to insert the above application number, filing date, and amendment date (if applicable) of the application at a later date.)		

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor of a claimed invention in the above-cited application. I hereby state that I have reviewed and understood the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, as amended by any amendment(s) referred to above. I acknowledge the duty to disclose all information which is material to patentability of this application as defined in 37 CFR § 1.56, including continuation-in-part applications, and/or material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the filing date of the continuation-in-part application. I further acknowledge the duty to disclose the best mode for the above-cited application and state that the best mode has been disclosed and included within the above-cited application.

PATRIOT CAMPERS HOLDINGS PTY LTD., a corporation with an address located at 1 Activity Crescent, Molendinar QLD 4214 Australia, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed or claimed in the above-cited application ("APPLICATION") (and all other applications and patents relating thereto, such as provisional applications, divisional applications, and continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("RELATED APPLICATION").

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the below named inventor ("ASSIGNOR"), ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and any RELATED APPLICATION); ASSIGNOR states and acknowledges an obligation to assign these rights to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and any RELATED APPLICATION), for litigation or other enforcement of any letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and any RELATED APPLICATION).

I hereby authorize and request ASSIGNEE (or any of its affiliated entities) or its delegated attorneys or agents to insert or update information on this declaration and assignment including check-boxes, docket numbers, title, application number, filing date, and amendment date (if applicable) of the APPLICATION or any RELATED APPLICATION at a later date.

Docket No. 014949-000023

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of our own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

INVENTOR

Signature:

SIMÓN NOEL PEARCE

Date: 8/04/2020.

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 052910 FRAME: 0950

RECORDED: 06/11/2020